
Services 
9, 30, 30A, 
30B, 30C, 

30D, 47, 
47A, 47B 

& 52   
 

Bus Timetable 
Montrose Town Services 
(including all services to Craigo) 

 
 

From 6 January 2020 
 

Leaflet 15

0871 200 22 33



Passenger Information 

This booklet contains details of local bus services operating within Montrose and linking Craigo, Hillside, 

Borrowfield and Ferryden. It is effective from Monday 6 January 2020. 

 

Bus services are shown on the following pages: 

 

Changes since the August 2019 edition of this timetable: 

• All service 9 Monday to Friday journeys will be operated by Stagecoach.  Journeys run at the same times with the 

exception of the 08:25 from Montrose Railway Station which departs five minutes earlier at 08:20. 

 

Operators of bus services shown in this booklet 

Services 9, 30, 30A, 30B, 30C, 30D and 52 and some service 47 journeys are operated by: 

Stagecoach Strathtay, Bus Station, Catherine Street, Arbroath DD11 1RL 

Tel: Arbroath (01241) 870646, 08:00 – 16:00 Monday to Friday 

Email: eastscotland.enquiries@stagecoachbus.com 

Web: www.stagecoachbus.com 

Services 47A and 47B, and some service 47 journeys are operated by: 

Smith & Sons Coaches, The Coach Depot, Woodside, Coupar Angus, PH13 9LW 

Tel: (01828) 626262, office hours only 

Email: info@smithandsonscoaches.co.uk 

Passengers requiring further information on these services should contact the relevant operator or Traveline on 

0871 200 22 33 (calls cost 10p per minute). 

Services on public holidays 

No services will operate on 25 December and 1 January.  On 26 December and 2 January a Sunday Service will 

run.  On other public holidays, a normal service will generally run, though passengers are strongly advised to look 

out for on-bus notices regarding public holiday services.  Alternatively, passengers can contact the relevant 

operator for clarification. 

Page 2

From/To Page

Ferryden – Montrose – Borrowfield – Hillside – Craigo (Daily) p4 – 7 

Craigo – Hillside – Borrowfield – Montrose – Ferryden (Daily) p8 – 11

Forties Road – Glens – Montrose – India Street – Traill Terrace (Mon – Sat) p12



School and college term dates 

Some services only operate on Angus schooldays/school holidays or Dundee and Angus College days/holidays. 

Term dates for 2020 are as follows: 

 

Angus Schools 

Monday 6 January – Wednesday 12 February Wednesday 12 August – Friday 2 October 

Tuesday 18 February – Friday 3 April Monday 19 October – Tuesday 1 December 

Monday 20 April – Friday 26 June Monday 7 December – Wednesday 23 December 

Angus Schools are also closed for holidays on Friday 8, Monday 25 and Tuesday 26 May 2020. 

Dundee and Angus College 

Monday 6 January –Thursday 13 February College dates for 20/21 are not yet available  

Monday 17 February – Friday 3 April 

Monday 20 April – Friday 15 May 

Dundee and Angus College are also closed for a single day holiday on Monday 4 May 2020. 

Comments and Suggestions 

If you have a comment or suggestion about a bus service contained in this leaflet you should either contact the 

relevant bus operator or alternatively Angus Council’s Transport Team at Angus House, Orchardbank Business 

Park, Forfar, DD8 1AN.  The Transport Team can also be contacted by e-mail at ‘PLNTransport@angus.gov.uk’.  All 

comments and suggestions will receive a written response. 

If you have contacted the operator and have not received a response to your satisfaction you may wish to contact 

Bus Users Scotland at Hopetoun Gate, 8b McDonald Road, Edinburgh, EH7 4LZ or by e-mail to 

enquiries@bususers.org enclosing a copy of all correspondence between yourself and the operator.  

Bus Users Scotland's remit includes: 

• Incorrect fare charged  • Accessibility • Attitude or behaviour of staff 

• Clarity of destination and route information • Personal security • Reliability and punctuality 

Ultimate responsibility for the safe and proper operation of local bus services rests with the Scottish Traffic 

Commissioner.  She can be contacted at Scottish Traffic Area, Level 6, The Stamp Office, 10 Waterloo Place,  

Edinburgh EH1 3EG or telephone 0300 123 9000.

Page 3

Angus Council aims to provide access to information 

about services to all our customers. This document can 

be made available in large print. 

Contact our ACCESSLine on 03452 777 778. 

Whilst every effort is made to operate services as advertised, no liability can be accepted for loss, delay or 

inconvenience caused by error in publication.



Services 9, 30, 30B, 30C, 47, 47A & 47B
Mondays to Fridays

Operator: S&S STY S&S STY STY STY S&S STY S&S
Service Number: 47 30C 47 9 30B 30 47 9 47

Code: CDO Sch NSch
Ferryden Pier 07:00 -- 07:58 -- 08:28 08:28 -- -- 09:34
Montrose Academy -- -- -- -- 08:36 -- 08:40 -- --
Montrose Railway Station 07:06 -- 08:04 08:20 -- -- -- 09:30 09:40
Montrose High St at Lloyds 07:10 07:48 08:06 08:22 08:40 08:35 08:45 09:32 09:42
Montrose Glenesk Avenue -- -- -- -- -- -- 08:50 -- --
Borrowfield opp School 07:15 07:53 08:11 08:26 -- -- 08:55 09:36 09:48
Borrowfield Coronation Way -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 09:50
Hillside Bridge 07:17 07:56 08:14 08:28 -- -- 09:01 09:38 09:53
Hillside Inverarity Crescent 07:20 07:58 08:16 -- -- -- 09:04 -- 09:56
Craigo Village -- -- -- -- -- -- -- R --
Craigo Road End -- -- -- 08:32 -- -- -- 09:42 --

Operator: STY STY S&S STY S&S S&S S&S S&S STY
Service Number: 9 9 47 9 47B 47 47 47A 9

Code: FSch MT F FSch
Ferryden Pier -- -- 12:32 -- -- 13:27 13:27 -- --
Montrose Academy -- -- -- -- 13:35 -- 13:35 13:40 --
Montrose Railway Station 10:30 11:30 12:38 13:00 13:40 13:37 13:40 -- 14:00
Montrose High St at Lloyds 10:32 11:32 12:42 13:02 -- 13:41 13:41 13:45 14:02
Borrowfield opp School 10:36 11:36 12:48 13:06 13:46 13:46 13:46 -- 14:06
Borrowfield Coronation Way -- -- 12:50 -- -- 13:48 13:48 -- --
Forties Road -- -- -- -- 13:49 -- -- -- --
Hillside Bridge 10:38 11:38 12:53 13:08 13:51 13:51 13:51 -- 14:08
Dubton Railway Cottages -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 13:57 --
Hillside Inverarity Crescent -- -- 12:56 -- 13:54 13:54 13:54 -- --
Craigo Village R R -- R -- -- -- 14:06 R
Craigo Road End 10:42 11:42 -- 13:12 -- -- -- 14:07 14:12

Operator: S&S STY S&S S&S S&S STY STY STY STY
Service Number: 47 9 47 47A 47B 30C 9 47 47

Code: MTSchMTSch CDO
Ferryden Pier 14:30 -- 15:30 -- -- -- -- 18:20 19:25
Montrose Academy -- -- -- 16:00 16:00 -- -- -- --
Montrose Railway Station 14:36 15:00 15:36 -- 16:05 -- 17:30 18:26 19:31
Montrose High St at Lloyds 14:40 15:02 15:38 16:05 -- 17:10 17:32 18:28 19:33
Borrowfield opp School 14:46 15:06 -- -- 16:13 17:16 17:36 18:33 19:38
Borrowfield Coronation Way 14:48 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Forties Road -- -- -- -- 16:16 -- -- -- --
Hillside Bridge 14:51 15:08 -- -- 16:18 17:18 17:38 18:35 19:40
Dubton Railway Cottages -- -- -- 16:17 -- -- -- -- 19:43
Hillside Inverarity Crescent 14:54 -- -- -- 16:20 17:20 -- 18:38 19:47
Craigo Village -- R -- 16:23 -- -- R 18:45 --
Craigo Road End -- 15:12 -- 16:24 -- -- 17:42 -- --

Ferryden - Montrose - Borrowfield - Hillside

Page 4



Ferryden - Montrose - Borrowfield - Hillside Services 30D & 47
Mondays to Fridays continued

Operator: STY STY STY STY STY
Service Number: 47 47 30D 47 47

Code: F F
Ferryden Pier 20:30 21:35 -- 22:25 23:15
Montrose Railway Station 20:36 21:41 22:15 22:30 23:28
Montrose High St at Lloyds 20:38 21:43 22:17 22:32 23:30
Borrowfield opp School 20:43 21:48 22:22 22:37 23:35
Hillside Bridge 20:45 21:50 22:24 22:39 23:37
Dubton Railway Cottages -- -- (22:30) -- --
Hillside Inverarity Crescent 20:48 21:52 22:27 22:42 23:40
Craigo Village -- -- -- R --

- Services 9 and 30A, 30B & 30C serve Stop 1 and Services 30C, 47, 47A and 47B Stop 2 on
  Montrose High Street

- Times in brackets (22:30) indicate the place is served in a different order to other journeys

Codes: CDO Operates on Dundee and Angus College days only
F Operates on Fridays only

NSch Operates on Angus school holidays only
Sch Operates on Angus Schooldays only
MT Operates Mondays to Thursdays only
R Serves Craigo Village on request to driver

Operators: S&S Journey operated by Smith & Sons Coaches
STY Journey operated by Stagecoach

Service 47 is financially supported by Angus Council

- Smith & Sons Coaches service 47A at 13:40 and 16:00 from Montrose Academy operates via 
Brechin Road, Pugeston and Dubton.

Please note: 

- Service 9 continues to Laurencekirk. Some journeys serve Craigo.

Page 5



Page 6

Ferryden - Montrose - Borrowfield - Hillside Services 9, 30D & 47
Saturdays

Operator: STY STY STY STY STY STY STY STY STY
Service Number: 47 47 47 9 47 9 47 9 47

Ferryden Pier -- 08:06 09:00 -- 10:00 -- 11:00 -- 12:00
Montrose Railway Station -- 08:12 09:06 09:30 10:06 10:30 11:06 11:30 12:06
Montrose High St at Lloyds 07:21 08:14 09:10 09:32 10:10 10:32 11:10 11:32 12:10
Borrowfield opp School 07:27 08:20 09:16 09:36 10:16 10:36 11:16 11:36 12:16
Borrowfield Coronation Way -- -- 09:18 -- 10:18 -- 11:18 -- 12:18
Hillside Bridge 07:29 08:22 09:21 09:38 10:21 10:38 11:21 11:38 12:21
Dubton Railway Cottages -- -- 09:25 -- -- -- 11:25 -- --
Hillside Inverarity Crescent -- 08:25 09:29 -- 10:24 -- 11:29 -- 12:24
Craigo Village 07:35 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Craigo Road End -- -- -- 09:42 -- 10:42 -- 11:42 --

Operator: STY STY STY STY STY STY STY STY STY
Service Number: 9 47 47 9 47 9 47 9 47

Ferryden Pier -- 13:00 14:00 -- 15:00 -- 15:55 -- 16:45
Montrose Railway Station 12:30 13:06 14:06 14:30 15:06 15:30 16:01 16:30 16:51
Montrose High St at Lloyds 12:32 13:10 14:10 14:32 15:10 15:32 16:05 16:32 16:55
Borrowfield opp School 12:36 13:16 14:16 14:36 15:16 15:36 16:11 16:36 17:01
Borrowfield Coronation Way -- 13:18 14:18 -- 15:18 -- 16:13 -- 17:03
Hillside Bridge 12:38 13:21 14:21 14:38 15:21 15:38 16:16 16:38 17:06
Dubton Railway Cottages -- 13:25 -- -- 15:25 -- -- -- 17:10
Hillside Inverarity Crescent -- 13:29 14:24 -- 15:29 -- 16:19 -- 17:14
Craigo Village -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Craigo Road End 12:42 -- -- 14:42 -- 15:42 -- 16:42 --

Operator: STY STY STY STY STY STY STY STY
Service Number: 47 47 47 47 47 47 30D 47

Ferryden Pier 17:40 18:20 19:25 20:30 21:35 22:25 -- --
Montrose Railway Station 17:46 18:26 19:31 20:36 21:41 22:30 22:45 23:28
Montrose High St at Lloyds 17:48 18:28 19:33 20:38 21:43 22:32 22:47 23:30
Borrowfield opp School 17:54 18:33 19:38 20:43 21:48 22:37 22:52 23:35
Hillside Bridge 17:56 18:35 19:40 20:45 21:50 22:39 22:54 23:37
Dubton Railway Cottages -- -- 19:43 -- -- -- (23:00) --
Hillside Inverarity Crescent 17:58 18:38 19:47 20:48 21:52 22:42 22:57 23:40
Craigo Village -- 18:45 -- -- -- R -- --

- Services 9, 30A and 30D serve Stop 1 and Service 47 Stop 2 on Montrose High Street
- Service 9 continues to Laurencekirk
- Times in brackets (23:00) indicate the place is served in a different order to other journeys.

Code: R Journey continues to Craigo on request to driver

Operator: STY Journey operated by Stagecoach

Please note: 

Service 47 is financially supported by Angus Council



Page 7

Ferryden - Montrose - Borrowfield - Hillside Service 47
Sundays

Operator: STY STY STY STY STY STY STY STY STY
Service Number: 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47

Ferryden Pier 09:50 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 18:10
Montrose Railway Station 09:56 11:16 12:16 13:16 14:16 15:16 16:16 17:16 18:16
Montrose Tesco Store 09:57 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:17 16:17 17:17 --
Montrose High St at Lloyds 2 10:00 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:18
Borrowfield opp School 10:05 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:23
Borrowfield Coronation Way 10:07 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 17:27 --
Hillside Bridge 10:09 11:29 12:29 13:29 14:29 15:29 16:29 17:29 18:25
Dubton Railway Cottages -- 11:32 -- 13:32 -- 15:32 -- 17:32 18:28
Hillside Inverarity Crescent 10:12 11:36 12:32 13:36 14:32 15:36 16:32 17:36 18:32
Craigo Village 10:20 -- 12:40 -- 14:40 -- R -- --

Operator: STY STY STY
Service Number: 47 47 47

Ferryden Pier 19:15 20:15 21:15
Montrose Railway Station 19:21 20:21 21:21
Montrose High St at Lloyds 2 19:23 20:23 21:23
Borrowfield opp School 19:28 20:28 21:28
Hillside Bridge 19:30 20:30 21:30
Hillside Inverarity Crescent 19:33 20:33 21:33

Operator: STY Journey operated by Stagecoach

Code: R Journey continues to Craigo on request to driver

Service 47 is financially supported by Angus Council



Page 8

Hillside - Borrowfield - Montrose - Ferryden
Services 9, 30C, 47, 47A & 47B

Mondays to Fridays
Operator: STY S&S STY S&S S&S S&S STY S&S STY

Service Number: 9 47 30C 47B 47A 47 9 47 9
Code: CDO Sch Sch

Craigo Road End 07:22 -- -- -- 08:12 -- 09:12 -- 10:12
Craigo Village 07:23 -- -- -- 08:12 -- 09:13 -- 10:13
Dubton Railway Cottages -- -- -- -- 08:20 -- -- -- --
Hillside Inverarity Crescent -- 07:29 08:00 08:20 -- 09:05 -- 10:00 --
Hillside Bridge 07:28 07:31 08:02 08:22 -- 09:08 09:18 10:03 10:18
Forties Road -- -- -- 08:25 -- -- -- -- --
Borrowfield Coronation Way -- 07:33 -- -- -- 09:11 -- 10:05 --
Borrowfield School 07:30 07:34 08:04 08:27 -- 09:13 09:20 10:07 10:20
Montrose High St at Co-op 07:36 07:41 08:10 -- 08:35 09:21 09:26 10:15 10:26
Montrose Railway Station 07:38 07:43 -- 08:35 -- 09:23 09:28 10:17 10:28
Montrose Academy -- -- -- 08:40 08:40 -- -- -- --
Ferryden Grampian View -- -- -- -- -- 09:30 -- -- --
Ferryden Pier -- 07:49 -- -- -- 09:34 -- 10:25 --

Operator: STY S&S STY S&S STY S&S STY S&S
Service Number: 9 47 9 47 9 47 9 47

Craigo Road End 11:12 -- 12:42 -- 13:42 -- 14:42 --
Craigo Village 11:13 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Hillside Inverarity Crescent -- -- -- 13:00 -- 14:00 -- 15:00
Hillside Bridge 11:18 -- 12:48 13:03 13:48 14:03 14:48 15:03
Borrowfield Coronation Way -- -- -- 13:05 -- 14:05 -- 15:05
Borrowfield School 11:20 -- 12:50 13:07 13:50 14:07 14:50 15:07
Montrose High St at Co-op 11:26 12:19 12:56 13:15 13:56 14:15 14:56 15:15
Montrose Railway Station 11:28 12:21 12:58 13:17 13:58 14:17 14:58 15:17
Ferryden Grampian View -- 12:28 -- -- -- -- -- 15:25
Ferryden Pier -- 12:32 -- 13:25 -- 14:25 -- 15:29

Please note: 
- Services 9 & 30C serve Stop 2 and Service 47 Stop 1 on Montrose High Street. 
- Service 9 commences from Laurencekirk
- Smith & Sons Coaches Service 47B at 08:20 from Hillside operates via Forties Road and 
Borrowfield to Montrose Academy.
- Smith & Sons Coaches Service 47A at 08:12 from North Craigo operates via Dubton, Pugeston 
and Brechin Road.

Service 47 is financially supported by Angus Council



Hillside - Borrowfield - Montrose - Ferryden Services 9, 30D & 47
Mondays to Fridays continued

Operator: STY STY STY STY STY STY STY STY
Service Number: 30B 9 47 47 47 30D 47 47

Code: F
Craigo Road End -- 17:12 -- -- -- -- -- --
Craigo Village -- -- 18:46 -- -- -- -- --
Dubton Railway Cottages -- -- -- -- -- 21:47 -- --
Hillside Inverarity Crescent -- -- 18:53 19:47 20:48 21:50 21:52 22:57
Hillside Bridge -- 17:18 18:55 19:49 20:50 21:53 21:54 22:59
Borrowfield School -- 17:20 18:57 19:51 20:52 21:55 21:56 23:01
Montrose High St at Co-op 15:52 17:26 19:02 19:56 20:57 22:00 22:01 23:06
Montrose Railway Station -- 17:28 19:04 19:58 20:59 22:02 22:03 --
Montrose Academy 16:00 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Ferryden Pier 16:08 -- 19:10 20:04 21:05 -- 22:09 --

Please note: 

- Service 9 commences from Laurencekirk

Codes: CDO Operates on Dundee and Angus College days only
F Operates on Fridays only

Sch Operates on Angus Schooldays only

Operators: S&S Journey operated by Smith & Sons Coaches
STY Journey operated by Stagecoach

Service 47 is financially supported by Angus Council

- Services 9, 30A and 30B serve Stop 2 and Service 47 Stop 1 on Montrose High St. 

Page 9



Page 10

Hillside - Borrowfield - Montrose - Ferryden
Services 9, 30A, 30D & 47

Saturdays

Operator: STY STY STY STY STY STY STY STY STY
Service Number: 47 47 9 47 9 47 9 47 9

Craigo Road End -- -- 09:12 -- 10:12 -- 11:12 -- 12:12
Craigo Village 07:37 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Hillside Inverarity Crescent 07:45 08:29 -- 09:29 -- 10:29 -- 11:29 --
Hillside Bridge 07:48 08:32 09:18 09:32 10:18 10:32 11:18 11:32 12:18
Borrowfield Coronation Way -- 08:35 -- 09:35 -- 10:35 -- 11:35 --
Borrowfield School 07:50 08:37 09:20 09:37 10:20 10:37 11:20 11:37 12:20
Montrose High St at Co-op 07:58 08:45 09:26 09:45 10:26 10:45 11:26 11:45 12:26
Montrose Railway Station 08:00 08:47 09:28 09:47 10:28 10:47 11:28 11:47 12:28
Ferryden Pier 08:06 08:54 -- 09:54 -- 10:54 -- 11:54 --

Operator: STY STY STY STY STY STY STY STY STY
Service Number: 47 47 9 47 9 47 9 47 47

Craigo Road End -- -- 14:12 -- 15:12 -- 16:12 -- --
Hillside Inverarity Crescent 12:29 13:29 -- 14:29 -- 15:29 -- 16:20 17:15
Hillside Bridge 12:32 13:32 14:18 14:32 15:18 15:32 16:18 16:23 17:18
Borrowfield Coronation Way 12:35 13:35 -- 14:35 -- 15:35 -- 16:26 17:21
Borrowfield School 12:37 13:37 14:20 14:37 15:20 15:37 16:20 16:28 17:23
Montrose High St at Co-op 12:45 13:45 14:26 14:45 15:26 15:45 16:26 16:36 17:29
Montrose Railway Station 12:47 13:47 14:28 14:47 15:28 15:47 16:28 16:38 17:31
Ferryden Pier 12:54 13:54 -- 14:54 -- 15:54 -- 16:45 17:38

Operator: STY STY STY STY STY STY STY STY
Service Number: 47 47 47 47 30D 47 47 30A

Craigo Road End -- 18:46 -- -- -- -- -- --
Dubton Railway Cottages -- -- -- -- 21:47 -- -- --
Hillside Inverarity Crescent 18:00 18:53 19:47 20:48 21:50 21:52 22:57 --
Hillside Bridge 18:02 18:55 19:49 20:50 21:53 21:54 22:59 --
Borrowfield School 18:04 18:57 19:51 20:52 21:55 21:56 23:01 --
Montrose High St at Co-op 18:10 19:02 19:56 20:57 22:00 22:01 23:06 23:12
Montrose Railway Station 18:12 19:04 19:58 20:59 22:02 22:03 -- 23:14
Ferryden Pier 18:18 19:10 20:04 21:05 -- 22:09 -- 23:20

Please note: 

- Service 9 commences from Laurencekirk

Operator: STY Journey operated by Stagecoach

Service 47 is financially supported by Angus Council

- Services 9, 30A and 30D serve Stop 2 and Service 47 Stop 1 on Montrose High Street. 



Page 11

Hillside - Borrowfield - Montrose - Ferryden Service 47
Sundays

Operator: STY STY STY STY STY STY STY STY STY
Service Number: 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47

Craigo Road End 09:20 10:20 -- 12:40 -- 14:40 -- -- --
Dubton Railway Cottages -- 10:30 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Hillside Inverarity Crescent 09:28 10:34 11:36 12:48 13:36 14:48 15:36 16:48 17:36
Hillside Bridge 09:30 10:36 11:38 12:50 13:38 14:50 15:38 16:50 17:38
Borrowfield Coronation Way 09:32 10:38 11:40 12:52 13:40 14:52 15:40 16:52 17:40
Borrowfield School 09:34 10:40 11:42 12:54 13:42 14:54 15:42 16:54 17:42
Montrose High St at Co-op 09:40 10:46 11:48 13:00 13:48 15:00 15:48 17:00 17:48
Montrose Tesco Store 09:42 10:48 11:50 13:02 13:50 15:02 15:50 17:02 --
Montrose Railway Station 09:43 10:49 11:51 13:03 13:51 15:03 15:51 17:03 17:50
Ferryden Pier 09:49 10:55 11:57 13:09 13:57 15:09 15:57 17:09 17:56

Operator: STY STY STY STY
Service Number: 47 47 47 47

Hillside Inverarity Crescent 18:36 19:36 20:36 21:36
Hillside Bridge 18:38 19:38 20:38 21:38
Borrowfield School 18:40 19:40 20:40 21:40
Montrose High St at Co-op 18:45 19:45 20:45 21:45
Montrose Railway Station 18:47 19:47 20:47 21:47
Ferryden Pier 18:53 19:53 20:53 21:53

Operators: STY Journey operated by Stagecoach

Service 47 is financially supported by Angus Council



Leaflet 15 

Published by Angus Council (www.angus.gov.uk/transport)

Forties Road - Glens - Montrose - India Street - Traill Terrace Service 52
Mondays to Fridays

Service Number: 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52
Forties Road -- 09:00 10:00 11:00 -- 13:00 14:00 15:00
Borrowfield School -- 09:03 10:03 11:03 -- 13:03 14:03 15:03
Borrowfield Kennedy Avenue -- 09:05 10:05 11:05 -- 13:05 14:05 15:05
Glenesk Avenue -- 09:10 10:10 11:10 -- 13:10 14:10 15:10
Montrose High Street at Co-op 1 -- 09:15 10:15 11:15 -- 13:15 14:15 15:15
Montrose Tesco -- 09:17 10:17 11:17 -- 13:17 14:17 15:17
Montrose Railway Station -- 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19
Montrose High Street at Lloyds 2 -- 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22
India Street -- 09:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:28 15:28
Links Health Centre -- 09:29 10:29 11:29 12:29 13:29 14:29 15:29
Traill Terrace -- 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32
Wharf Street -- 09:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36
Montrose Tesco -- 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39
Montrose Railway Station -- 09:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 13:41 14:41 15:41
Montrose High Street at Lloyds 2 08:42 09:45 10:45 -- 12:45 13:45 14:45 --
Glenesk Avenue 08:47 09:50 10:50 -- 12:50 13:50 14:50 --
Borrowfield Kennedy Avenue -- R R -- R R R --
Borrowfield opp School 08:52 09:55 10:55 -- 12:55 13:55 14:55 --
Forties Road 08:56 09:59 10:59 -- 12:59 13:59 14:59 --

Service Number: 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52
Forties Road 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 -- 14:00 15:00 16:00 --
Borrowfield School 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 -- 14:03 15:03 16:03 --
Borrowfield Kennedy Avenue 09:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 -- 14:05 15:05 16:05 --
Glenesk Avenue 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 -- 14:10 15:10 16:10 --
Montrose High Street at Co-op 1 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 -- 14:15 15:15 16:15 --
Montrose Tesco 09:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 -- 14:17 15:17 16:17 --
Montrose Railway Station 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:19 16:19 16:49
Montrose High Street at Lloyds 2 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22 16:22 16:52
India Street 09:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:28 15:28 16:28 16:58
Links Health Centre 09:29 10:29 11:29 12:29 13:29 14:29 15:29 16:29 16:59
Traill Terrace 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:02
Wharf Street 09:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 16:36 17:06
Montrose Tesco 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 -- --
Montrose Railway Station 09:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 13:41 14:41 15:41 16:39 17:09
Montrose High Street at Lloyds 2 09:45 10:45 11:45 -- 13:45 14:45 15:45 -- --
Glenesk Avenue 09:50 10:50 11:50 -- 13:50 14:50 15:50 -- --
Borrowfield Kennedy Avenue R R R -- R R -- -- --
Borrowfield opp School 09:55 10:55 11:55 -- 13:55 14:55 15:55 -- --
Forties Road 09:59 10:59 11:59 -- 13:59 14:59 15:59 -- --

All Service 52 journeys are financially supported by Angus Council and operated by Stagecoach

Code:    R     Journey serves Kennedy Avenue on request to driver

Saturdays


